PERSONAL PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 13/85

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

TEASONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: KINOSHITA E Z	
HOME ADDRESS: 2 333 Powell St	reet. Vancouver B C
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04439	SEX: M_le
OCCUPATION: Fish Merchant, "	MAIKAWA LTD." 333 Powell Street
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's	under what name and whether carried on by yourself
EMPLOYER: haikawa Lid	sole 333. Powell H.
NAMES	and the second s
	Yoshi 13'184
NAMES OF ANY LUTY OF THE STATE	Same as above
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Hajime (M)
	144
	Akiko (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Same as above
GE OF CHILDREN:	9, 7, 3 years.
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	none
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT	
	none
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where p	olicies are)
	none
TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered	claims or deposit of title deed)
	none
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so sta	
	none

euou .	
CIVIM ON VNX SUCH PROPERTY.	
CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3.
euou .	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	2
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS	
CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	
₽WOU	
IE PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	·9
euou	
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	.8
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	*
euou	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	.8
now at Revelatoke.	
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS Brother-in- law Sadao MAIKAWAI	
Store with 4 rooms above in \$ S storey, wooden building.	
TOCVIION WND DESCRIBLION: 222 BOMBIT Street, Vancouver, B. C.	1
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	/I
euou .	
	7
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	250

euou

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE_4/6/A3
Dur File No. <u>13183</u>	
Full Name <u>KINOSHITA</u> , Zenich	iame in Block Letters)
Registration NoOA/39	Lale - Female Age Oct. 18, 1903 (Check)
Former Address 333 Powell S	Stand City
Date Evacuated Oct. 30/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Slocan City Value	B. C. (2007) - (Quanto 1947) - (Quanto 1948)
Oried - Single (ULeck)	Name of Rusband
	Dec'd Name of Father Kisakichi (Japan)
Names of Children under 16_B	Akiko 6/3/39 Gene 18/1/35
Requested by V.D.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Citional Information	Ish Merchant.

Same 24, 1947. Constant Stantage San I Long Custorios Door Street No. 2 Tou, 24 tours - Dog. No. 02556 The latest the second to the s log Bolleria St., Coronto, Onterio Young tauly, Office of the Controller. CG

other at 1916 DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE This colorwood to the Bourseyson, dated Foreign 20, 1945, the color of the State of the Boursey 20, 1945, the color of the State of the Boursey to Rossouth the Color of the State of Rossouth the Color of the State Constitution of the second burning the second secon Think a finished by universe to TERRIE Advising this that it has been been together to a pile pate the leaves are a life particular for the best finished to a pile pate the language of the particular for the language of th This term is a second to the second the second to the second term of t Then IIONE's reply to received, places to good enough to Acce Describe

711m 74 13198 Pebruary 20, 1946 Mr. Zenichi KINOSHITA, Reg. No. 04439, Slocan City, B. C. Dear Sirt In connection with the chattels of Mailtown Limited which were leased to the Western Fish Company, we enclose herewith a statement showing the articles shipped by you and those sold by Mr. Anderson, also those moved to storage and articles which were supposed to be leased to the Western Fish Company but were not found on the premises. Would you be kind enough to advise us if any of the missing articles were taken by you or shipped to you. Yours truly, G. D. Milson Administration Department GCM/GH Bnc.

MR. S. H. ODENI BURLEY ASSULABLE TO OF MALLA EVACUATION SECTION mort 18, 1969. No. Contact Commerce. Pr. C. and The Mar Co. Especial To exe exclusion your policy which has been endowed as a paid-up sonporticipating subsected to 10044.00. This
success will be parable to 100 on November 1.
2000 if not one abits on that data, or to
possible to subsect your casts occur in
the mention. the Court of the C payable and the policy will no interest our ene cure on the found of \$15.07 An important to you and we have today today's could now the provide the mount in your segons on a secondary to the original of the forest today and the original of the Observation today. Now may expect to bear order the Country today are to bear order the Country today are to be to Total fellianity. G. B. HAT, BRANCH SHCKETARY. - Daroux Lucy

. From The 13193 November 4th, 1944 Mr. Zenichi KINOSHITA, Reg. No. 04439, Slocan City, B. C. 333 Sear Sire On the premises at 34 Powell Street are articles and equipment which were rented to the Western Fish Co. Ltd. The building has now been sold and we wish to remove the chattols. We understand that these chattels belong to Maikawa Ltd., of which you are Managing Director and have authority to sign for this Company. Will you kindly authorize us under the name of the Company to dispose of these chattels by public auction as we do not think they warrant the cost of having them sent to public storage for your account and at your expense. We give below a list of the articles which we understand are still on the premises:-1 Champion Scale | Ton #8 7335 1 6 day Wall Clock 1 Lread Case 2 Pencil Sharpeners 2 Marble Counters (1 with } 1 Dolley plate glass front) 1 Small Rubber Hose 5 Wrapping Paper Hangers 1 Hamburger Machine 1 Butcher Block 1 Grinder 1 Heat Board 3 Filing Cabinets 3 Pish Boards 1 Typewriter Desk Yours truly, U. D. Milsom Administration Department GDM/GH

in Alegavi, Landtol Granding, Conton Banklin being of the regime and the the name of these varying as the three to the the same of the same o ET MONOTONICATION CONTRACT or Hothers at her laters On the 20th 1000 the term of the second terms of the second terms of the terms of t Construction of the literature Principal Piccolaries (Colemanical Rect on June 1988, Com tolories)

Principal Piccolaries (Colemanical Rect on Colemanical Rect on Leaving Section 1988)

solded ato countage part

ACRON CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR CO

CTEEL

Speciments Related States of the Control of the Con

TENT THE VIEW

THOTHE '42 OL + CHUR

Mosero. P.S. Ross and Sons, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire:

Komura Bros. v.

es \$2.85 - Z. KINOSHITA,

55% Condova Str. E. Vanicouver

We submitted the above claim to Semichi KINOSHITA, Registration No. 04439, formerly of 333 Formall St., and also to Jemichi KINOSHITA, Registration No. 07161, formerly of 554 Cordova St. B., and they have both replied definitely denying the claim.

Therefore, unless you are able to assist us with some identifying details of the proper debtor we shall be unable to do now regarding this claim. Pending such further information from you we shall withhold further action.

Yours truly,

BINDS

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

May 16th, 1944.

Mr. Jenichi William KINOSHITA, Registration No. 07161, Poperr Farms, Slocen, B.C.

Dear Stra

We have on file the two following claims:

- 1. Komura Bros. \$2.85
- 2. H. Bilousaki Co. 5.32.

These are lodged against "2, KINOSHITA, 564 Cordova St. East", and as that is the same address as given in your registration form on file It is thought that these small items may be debts of yours.

Please let us know if these are against you, and if so forward a remittance in settlement so that we close out these accounts.

A reply by return sail is requested.

Yours truly.

B. R. Dusenbury. Claime Department.

13183 and 12091 April 29, 1944. Mr. Zenichi KINOSHITA, Reg. No. 04439, Sloom City, B. C. Dear Sire Ret The Rippon Club, 362 Alexander Street, Vancouvers We understand that certain personal property, presumably belonging to the above club, is at present in the surehouse of the Custodian at 992 Posell Street. Since it appears from our file that you acted in an executive capacity with reference to this club, please reply using the stamped envelope enclosed advising us as to the following matters: 1. Was this club incorporated under the Societies Act of British Columbia? 2. Sho are the members and officers of the club, naming those who had authority to sign cheques or other documents. 3. What assets are available to satisfy debts against A claim has been filed against the club in the name of M. Furuya & Co. in the sum of \$43.75, and when answering the above questions please be good enough to state whether or not this debt has been paid. Please reply without delay. Yours truly, A. G. McArthur, Administration Department.

EXTRACT

Pile 13183

January 10, 1944

MAIKAWA LTD.

The Japanese noted below holds 1 share in the above company. KINOSHITA, Zenichi - registration # 04439.

EVACUATION SECTION DEPARTMENT OF File No. 13189 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Zenichi knoshila 360 Homer Street. Vancouver, B. C .. December 29, 1943. Office of Custodian, Royal Bank Building, 675 West Hasting Street, VANCOUVER, B. C. Attention Mr. H. Green. Dear Sirs: Attached copy of letter received by the R.C.M.P. from Mrs. E. D. Popoff is self-explanitory and it is the writer's understanding that Const. R. A. Davidson of the R.C.M. Police contacted you by telephone as of today and received from you permission to release this radio and Camera to Mrs. Poporf. If we do not hear from you to the contrary by December 51, 1945, we will arrange release of the radio and camera from the Police Barracks, Vancouver, and ship same to Mrs. Poporf. FED : menf Encl. 1

P. O. Box 58, Slocan City, B. C. December 20th, 1945.

File No.

Referred

Ans.

EVACUATION SECTION

Const. R. A. Davidson, R. G. M. Police, B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I have purchased Marconi Radio, Model 102, Serial No. 102-380187 and one Brownie Cemera, 6-20, from Zenichi Kinoshita for the sum of \$40.00. Will you please forward these to me. Mr. Kinoshita's receipt, which was handed to him at the time of evacuation is attached hereto.

Thanking you for your co-operation in this matter; Yours truly,

(Mrs.) E. D. Popoff

P.S. The above sum has been handed over to Mr. Kinoshita.

I Zenichi Kinoshita, have sold the above radio and camera to Mrs. E. D. Popoff and received money for same. This is your authority to release same to her.

Z. Kinoshita Z. Kinoshita Reg. No. 04439

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name MR ZENICHI KINOSHITA

File No. 13183

Reg. No.

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 894877

Premium - \$ 123.90

Payable:

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month November . Day 1st

REMARKS:

ROTAL CANADIAN HOUSTED. EXHIBIT REPORT | BALL SIB DIVN A FAIR. COUNTY TO SERVICE AND SERVICE DEMORRENT AND VIS. UNISION & FIG. No. (tens thiss) DATE THEM REVELL England Europiesa - (formerly of) 555 James St. DESCRIPTION OF EXCHISITS m, Bromio, Sin-20 Control Control Control Discourse Control of

MEMORANDUM

June 28th, 1943.

To: File 13183

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KINOSHITA, Zenichi - Reg. 04439

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION .

RADIO Marconi Radio, model 102, Serial No. 102-380187

29.50

CAMERA Brownie Six - 20

1.75

Jaw 19/44

Reliased for she found

be purchaser, mus Popull

to proceedings

toon 16 13193 1049, 13183, 13184, 12910, 12017 11th November, 1942 Mesers. Ker & Ker Ltd., 475 Home Street, Voncouver, S. C. Det. Sires Res Sadao MAIKAWA Referring to our letter of the 4th instant, we have now received a reply from Mr. Sadno Malians in which he advises us that he has left everything in which of Mr. Zenichi Einoshita and that arrangements made by his are satisfactory. It would appear therefore that the arrangements which you have made with Mr. Lindbay E. Mair of the Western Fish Company for the restal of the president at 333 Possil Street The collection of the monthly rentals and the remittances of some in the usual manner will be appropriated. Yours truly. F. G. Shears. Banager.

P. O. Box 623 Reveletoko, B. C. Nov. 6, 1942

Dept. of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian 906 Royal Bank Blag. Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

Re Pile So. 10449, 13184, 12910, 12017, 13183.

Administration receipt your letter of the inst. I

had left everything to charge of Sr. Z. Kinoshita, so the

arrangements made by him are very satisfactory with me.

Themsine you for your kindness, I small.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Sadao Maikawa

From 121113 10149, 13184, 12910, 12017, 13181 Ath November, 1942 ATT MATE Mr. Sadao Maikama. Registration #01336. Revelstoke, B. C. Dear Sirs then you registered with us on June 6th Last you Lutimated that you would like Becars, Ker & Ker Ltd. to Look after your property. In accordance with your desire this arrengement was corried out. We are to-day in receipt of a letter from Messrs, Ker & Ker a copy of which we attach herewith. We are also sending a copy of a reply they made to the Western Plah Company. Our understanding is that Mr. Zepichi Kinoshita was the Hanager of the Balkawa Lud, and so presume therefore that the arrangecents he has made are satisfactory. In view of the fact that the actual property is registered in your name, we are writing to you for your confirmation of this deal. We are sending this letter siredlend we will appreciate your issediate reply. For your information it so happens that we had another enquiry to-day from a lire Lenfesty to rent the store and equipment. He advised us over the telephone that his order would likely be \$50.00 per south so that there would appear to be no point in endeavouring to change the tentetive arrangements which have already been entered into by Er. Zenichi Kimoshita with the Western Fish Company. Yours truly, F. G. Shears. Manager.

From the 10th 13183 KER & KER LIMITED 175 Nove Street VANCOUVER, B. C. October 31, 1942. Office of the Custodian 506 Royal Bank Building Vancouver, B.C. Re: Pile No. 10449 - Badao MAIKAWA Dear Sirst 100 Poroll Street Enclosed herewith please find copy of letter covering arrangements made with Mr. Lindsoy E. Hoir of the Bestern Fish Co., Ltd. for the rental of the above premises which we would ask you to approve as soon as possible. The Western Fish Company Ltd. are located at the Mational Pisheries Wharf and have been in business there since April of this year, having taken over the Burrard Fish Company. They give as references their Bank which is the Royal Ban , Main and Hastings Sts. Branch. Mr. Kimochita of the Maikawa Limited is satisfied that the Western Fish Company Ltd. would be acceptable people as tenants of this property. Yours very truly. KER & KER LTD. J.M. Anderson (signed) Rental Manager JEA: ED Encls.

Tipe 12 15 193 October 30, 1942. Western Fish Co., Ltd. 333 Powell Street Vencouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Res 333 Powell Street Following your interview in the presence of Mr. He Ods, Interpreter, and Mr. Zenichi Kincenita, Manager of Manager Limited, 333 Powell Street, it is understood that you will rent the above premises together with rooms meetalrs, formerly thown to Maikawa Ltd., as from Hovember 1st, 1942 or date of evecuation by Malkaus Lt., for the south rental of \$50.00, rents to be sue and payable on the 1st day of each and every month to the office of Ker & Ker Ltd., Agents for the Custodien of Japanese property. This rent is to include the use of the articles and equipment a per list attached hereto. It is understood that you will keep this equipment in order and take care of all desired repairs to same. It is elso understood that the Western Fish Co., Ltd. will take care of all desired interior decoration. It is understood that such things as exterior remains and structural repairs will be the responsibility of the Agents on behalf of the owners. We will submit this proposal to the Office of the Custodisn for approval immediately. Yours very truly, KER & KER LTD. J.M.A. (pigmed) JEA: HD Rental Manager

700 ple 13193 October 30, 1948. MAIKAWA LTD. - 333 POWELL STREET Mr. Zenichi Kinoshita - Manager CONTROL OF THE CHARLES WE WAS AND THE TROUBLE OF TH 1 Tolodo Scale (Vegetable scale) #15029 1 Tolodo Scale (Meet scale) #405911 1 Champion Scale & Ton. # H 7335 1 National Electric Cash Register #3054499 - N 205515R81 1 Refrige Show Chise Bread Case 2 Marble Counters (1 with a plate glass front) 5 Wrapping Paper Hangers Walk-in hox 1 Butcher Block 1 Meat Board 3 Piah Boards 25 Ment & Pish trays 50 Mest hooks 1 8 day Wall Clock 2 Pencil Sharpeners 1 Electric Excelsion Refrigerator Machine with Century Motor #842609 1 Dolley 1 Small Rubber hose 1 Hemburger Hachine 1 Grinder 1 Electric Feirbenk Morse, Motor #42011 Pulley & Shart, belting 1 Triling Cabinet
Typewriter Deak l Trimmer Saw 1 Sofe ACCEPTED AS O. . BY WESTERN FISH CO. Ltd. Per. (signed) L.E. Moir (Signed) 2. Kinoshita Witnessi (signed) J.W. Anderson Ker & Ker Ltd.